



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020 2:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7N23
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 915 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44349825201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 687, CR 803, TAMPA BAY REGIONAL MITIGATION SITES

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning Bid	\$1,875,955.77	100.00%
2	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,279,280.12	121.50%
3	BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,798,403.50	149.17%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E7N23
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 915 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44349825201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 687, CR 803, TAMPA BAY REGIONAL MITIGATION SITES

The Improvements under this Contract consist of Construction of mangrove mitigation areas, clearing of invasive species and restoring of vehicle damaged areas along SR 687 (4th St. N.) and CR 803 (9th St. N.).

Contractors must be pre-qualified in Landscaping or complete and submit with their bid Form #850-070-09 Experience in Landscaping showing that the contractor has at least five (5) years of experience in the active performance of roadway landscape work. This experience excludes residential landscape and sod work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44349825201		(1.000) LS	180,000.00000	180,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44349825201		(915.000) DA (LS)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,504.000 ED	0.10000	150.40	0.50000	752.00	0.50000	752.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,892.000 ED	0.10000	189.20	0.50000	946.00	0.50000	946.00
0025 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		142.000 LF	6.00000	852.00	10.00000	1,420.00	10.00000	1,420.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		2.000 ED	60.00000	120.00	50.00000	100.00	15.00000	30.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7N23

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		28.000 ED	10.00000	280.00	30.00000	840.00	15.00000	420.00
0040 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		11,146.000 LF	2.50000	27,865.00	2.00000	22,292.00	85.00000	947,410.00
0045 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		215.000 LF	22.00000	4,730.00	15.00000	3,225.00	15.00000	3,225.00
0050 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		10.000 LF	10.00000	100.00	30.00000	300.00	15.00000	150.00
0055 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		4.000 EA	5,011.50000	20,046.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0060 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	2,500.00
0065 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		150.610 AC	30.00000	4,518.30	400.00000	60,244.00	50.00000	7,530.50
0070 0107 2 MOWING		89.480 AC	50.00000	4,474.00	300.00000	26,844.00	50.00000	4,474.00
0075 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44349825201		(16.530) AC (LS)	125,661.50000	125,661.50	125,000.00000	125,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7N23

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		24,853.300 CY	22.50000	559,199.25	26.55000	659,855.12	10.00000	248,533.00
0085 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		120.200 CY	21.52000	2,586.70	265.00000	31,853.00	25.00000	3,005.00
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		289.000 SY	12.38000	3,577.82	86.00000	24,854.00	25.00000	7,225.00
0095 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		278.000 SY	40.00000	11,120.00	150.00000	41,700.00	25.00000	6,950.00
0100 0519 78 BOLLARDS		2.000 EA	617.50000	1,235.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00
0105 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		219.000 LF	40.00000	8,760.00	60.00000	13,140.00	54.00000	11,826.00
0110 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		20.000 SY	62.40000	1,248.00	72.00000	1,440.00	120.00000	2,400.00
0115 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		8.000 SY	277.50000	2,220.00	80.00000	640.00	80.00000	640.00
0120 0550 10120 FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD		9,215.000 LF	10.34000	95,283.10	10.00000	92,150.00	6.80000	62,662.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7N23

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0550 60123 FENCE GATE, TYPE A, DOUBLE, 12.1-18.0' OPENING		10.000 EA	2,250.00000	22,500.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,400.00000	14,000.00
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		6,770.000 SY	4.50000	30,465.00	3.00000	20,310.00	4.00000	27,080.00
0135 0999 20 1 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING-DO NOT BID		5.000 DA	3,900.00000	19,500.00	3,900.00000	19,500.00	3,900.00000	19,500.00
0140 0999 20 2 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING-DO NOT BID		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44349825201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,258,681.27		\$1,333,905.12		\$2,543,178.50

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		10.000 AS	400.00000	4,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	450.00000	4,500.00
0155 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		5.000 EA	100.00000	500.00	625.00000	3,125.00	45.00000	225.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07200610 June 10, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E7N23

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION		(2) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(3) BUN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$4,500.00		\$14,125.00		\$4,725.00	
SECTION: 0003 Landscape / Peripheral								
0160 0580 1 1 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- SMALL PLANTS 192340 EA		(1.000) LS	512,169.50000	512,169.50	925,000.00000	925,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0165 0580 1 2 LANDSCAPE COMPLETE- LARGE PLANTS 11 EA		(1.000) LS	100,605.00000	100,605.00	6,250.00000	6,250.00	500.00000	500.00
0003 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:			\$612,774.50		\$931,250.00		\$250,500.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,875,955.77		\$2,279,280.12		2,798,403.50	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.